154 Universal expansion joints with swivel flanges
Cross section D110A
D
21
S21
L22
LE
D

>	 Type D112A
with embedded vacuum ring
Type key > page 22
D1 1 0 A
	 Tie rod variant
	 Support ring variant
	 Number of arches
	 Type
D110A   20 - 1,200 mm
Universal expansion joint with one arch
Design:	 Streamlined, single wide arch rubber bellows with seal-sealing
rubber bulges, designed to compensate all directional movements,
have a cycle life in the tens of millions, constructed with a high-
grade leak-proof tube, multiple layers of high-strength cord, a
seamless cover, and swivel backing flanges. Optional with vacuum
ring. In compliance with PED 2014/68/EU, FSA Technical Handbook
and ASTM F1123 - 87.
Diameters:	  20 to 1,200 mm, custom diameters possible
Length:	 Standard LE = 130 to 350 mm ( > page 157–159)
Custom length on request
Pressure:	 Up to 25 bar depending on diameter and length
Vacuum stability on request, with vacuum ring up to 0.05 bar
absolute
Movement:	 For axial, lateral and angular movements
	    ( > page 157–159)
Spring rate:	 Axial and lateral spring rates ( > page 296)
Application:
Cooling water systems,
desalination plants,
drinking water supply,
plant construction, e. g.
in pipelines, on pumps,
as dismantling joints, on
condensers and vessels
Request assembly
instructions at:
en/contact
155
Standard rubber bellows
Non-standard rubber bellows
Elastomer Fabric Marking °C Application
EPDM / EPDM PEEK  -40 | ++130 Heating systems, cooling, hot air
IIR / EPDM Polyamid -40 | ++100 Drinking water, seawater, weak acids and alkalis
EPDM/EPDM Polyamid -30 | ++90 Seawater, weak acids and alkalis
NBR / CR Polyamid -20 | ++90 Oils, fuels, gases
NBRweiß / CR Polyamid -20 | ++90 Fat containing food, weather resistant
CSM / CSM Polyamid -20 | ++100 Chemicals, aggresive chemical wastewater, weather resistant
NBR / CR Polyamid -20 | ++90 Oils, fuels, gases, LPG, blast furnace gas, lubricants
IIR / EPDM Polyamid -40 | ++90 Seawater, weak acids and alkalis
CR / CR Polyamid – -25 | ++90
Cold- and hot water, seawater, wastewater with oleaginous
corrosion protection
NBR / CR Stahl -20 | ++90 Oils, fuels, gases, fuel ethanol blends
NBR-LT / CR Polyamid  LT -40 | ++90 Oils, fuels, gases, LPG, for tanker and filling stations
HNBR / CR Stahl   -35 | ++100 Oils, fuels, gases, LPG, high Temperature
BR Polyamid -50 | ++70 Sludge, dust or powder, liquids with solids, emulsions
Elastomer Fabric Marking °C Application
EPDM Polyamid -40 | ++100 Cooling water, hot water, seawater, acids, dilute chlorine compounds
EPDM Aramid -40 | ++100 Cooling water, hot water, seawater, acids, dilute chlorine compounds
EPDMht Aramid -40 | ++120 Cooling water, hot water, seawater, acids, dilute chlorine compounds
EPDMwras Polyamid -40 | ++100 Drinking water, foodstuffs
EPDMwras Aramid -40 | ++100 Drinking water, foodstuffs
EPDMbeige Polyamid -40 | ++100 Foodstuffs
EPDMbeige Aramid -40 | ++100 Foodstuffs
IIR Polyamid -20 | ++100 Hot water, acids, bases, gases
IIR Aramid -20 | ++100 Hot water, acids, bases, gases
CSM Polyamid -20 | ++100 Strong acids, bases, chemicals